

Market Announcement

8 September 2021

Hannans Ltd (ASX: HNR) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Hannans Ltd ('HNR') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of HNR, pending the release of an announcement regarding a joint venture transaction.

Issued by

Belinda Giles

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

HANNANS

8 September 2021

Mr Raj Logarajah Listings Compliance Adviser ASX Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Via email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au and raj.logarajah@asx.com.au

Dear Raj

Request for Voluntary Suspension

Hannans Ltd (Hannans) refers to its request for a trading halt submitted to ASX on 6 September 2021.

We now request a voluntary suspension of trading of Hannans ordinary shares from prior to the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 8 September 2021.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Hannans provides the following information:

- 1. the voluntary suspension will provide additional time to finalise the joint venture for the recovery of nickel, cobalt, and lithium from lithium-ion batteries in Norway, Sweden, Finland and Denmark (Proposed Transaction);
- 2. the voluntary suspension should remain in place until Hannans releases an announcement in relation to the Proposed Transaction; and
- 3. Hannans is not aware of any reason why its ordinary shares should not be suspended, nor is it aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

Best regards,

Damian Hicks

Vamion Hide

Executive Director







